

**G.R. 88 of 2025 Reg. No. 147 od 2025**

**Order No: 09**

**Dated: 10.10.25**

Today is fixed for evidence of defacto complainant.

Ld. App is present.

Sole accused on c/b is absent without steps.

No S/R received.

No witness is present.

Issue fresh summon upon the defacto complainant.

To: **11.12.2025** for evidence of defacto complainant.

B.C II to comply.

D/C

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**

**Chief Judicial Magistrate  
Darjeeling**